
From: Kasdin, Alexandra E
To: Hansen, Craig
Subject: Re: Grizzly Bear Five-Year Review RTM
Date: Monday, November 30, 2020 10:57:07 AM

Thanks Craig. I popped back into this document on the Team and managed the access so
hopefully everyone invited to the RTM can use your link below now.

Alex Kasdin | Species Assessment Team Project Manager
Ecological Services
Mountain-Prairie Regional Office
134 Union Boulevard, Lakewood, CO 80228
Phone: (303) 236-4419
Pronouns: She/Her

For correspondence templates and resources, please see Interior Regions 5 and 7's
Correspondence OneDrive or Headquarters' Briefing Paper Template Sharepoint.

From: Hansen, Craig <Craig_Hansen@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, November 30, 2020 10:52 AM
To: Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>
Cc: Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K <jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov>; Kasdin, Alexandra E
<alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Grizzly Bear Five-Year Review RTM
Attached.

Have you joined us on a Microsoft Teams Meeting before?

From: Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>
Sent: Monday, November 30, 2020 10:49 AM
To: Hansen, Craig <Craig_Hansen@fws.gov>
Subject: RE: Grizzly Bear Five-Year Review RTM
Hi Craig,
I don’t have access to the sharepoint site, could you just send me a copy of the agenda? Thanks so
much!
Lydia
Lydia T. Grimm, Attorney-Advisor
US DOI-Office of the Solicitor-PNW Region
(503) 231-2174

From: Hansen, Craig <Craig_Hansen@fws.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 30, 2020 9:33 AM
To: Kasdin, Alexandra E <alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov>; Powell, Tyson H <Tyson.Powell@sol.doi.gov>;
Bush, Jodi <jodi_bush@fws.gov>; Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Nelson, Marjorie
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<marjorie_nelson@fws.gov>; Delia, Jesse <jesse_delia@fws.gov>; Grimm, Lydia T
<lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>; Thompson, Brad <brad_thompson@fws.gov>; Swanson, Christopher
<christopher_swanson@fws.gov>; Constantino, Maricela <maricela_constantino@fws.gov>;
Backsen, Sarah <Sarah_Backsen@fws.gov>; Abbott, Tyler <Tyler_Abbott@fws.gov>; Becker, Scott A
<scott_becker@fws.gov>; Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K <jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov>; Fahey,
Bridget <bridget_fahey@fws.gov>; Shaughnessy, Michelle <Michelle_Shaughnessy@fws.gov>; Small,
Stephen M <stephen_small@fws.gov>; Hogan, Matt <Matt_Hogan@fws.gov>
Cc: Norman, Kate <Kate_Norman@fws.gov>; Unsworth, James W <james_unsworth@fws.gov>;
Anders, Angela D <angela_anders@fws.gov>; Johnston, Chanelle M <chanelle_johnston@fws.gov>;
Kasworm, Wayne <wayne_kasworm@fws.gov>; Kurz, Gregg <gregg_kurz@fws.gov>; Thorson, Robyn
<robyn_thorson@fws.gov>; Gober, Joy <joy_gober@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Grizzly Bear Five-Year Review RTM
Hello,
We are looking forward to meeting with you on Wednesday afternoon and Thursday for the
Recommendation Team Meeting (RTM) to help inform the upcoming 5-year status review for
grizzly bear in the lower-48 States, based on the SSA report.

The meeting agenda is available here: 2020-11-17_AGENDA_Grizz_Lower-48-5-
Year_Review.docx
Please do not hesitate to contact me at any time with any questions.
Sincerely,
Craig Hansen

From: Kasdin, Alexandra E
Sent: Monday, March 9, 2020 11:47 AM
To: Kasdin, Alexandra E <alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov>; Powell, Tyson H <Tyson.Powell@sol.doi.gov>;
Bush, Jodi <jodi_bush@fws.gov>; Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Nelson, Marjorie
<marjorie_nelson@fws.gov>; Hansen, Craig <Craig_Hansen@fws.gov>; Delia, Jesse
<jesse_delia@fws.gov>; Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>; Thompson, Brad
<brad_thompson@fws.gov>; Swanson, Christopher <christopher_swanson@fws.gov>; Constantino,
Maricela <maricela_constantino@fws.gov>; Backsen, Sarah <Sarah_Backsen@fws.gov>; Abbott,
Tyler <Tyler_Abbott@fws.gov>; Becker, Scott A <scott_becker@fws.gov>; Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K
<jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov>; Fahey, Bridget <bridget_fahey@fws.gov>; Shaughnessy, Michelle
<Michelle_Shaughnessy@fws.gov>; Small, Stephen M <stephen_small@fws.gov>; Hogan, Matt
<Matt_Hogan@fws.gov>
Cc: Norman, Kate <Kate_Norman@fws.gov>; Unsworth, James W <james_unsworth@fws.gov>;
Anders, Angela D <angela_anders@fws.gov>; Johnston, Chanelle M <chanelle_johnston@fws.gov>;
Kasworm, Wayne <wayne_kasworm@fws.gov>; Kurz, Gregg <gregg_kurz@fws.gov>; Thorson, Robyn
<robyn_thorson@fws.gov>; Gober, Joy <joy_gober@fws.gov>
Subject: Grizzly Bear Five-Year Review RTM
When: Wednesday, December 2, 2020 1:00 PM-5:00 PM.
Where:
Hi all,
I hope you are all safe and well. Given the current situation, we will be holding this RTM remotely. As
such, we are updating the calendar hold to more accurately reflect the times during which we will
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meet (since we do not need to plan for travel days). During our Recommendation Team Meeting,
decision-makers will, based on the information in the grizzly bear Species Status Assessment (SSA),
come to consensus on the status recommendations to present in the grizzly bear five-year review.
We may also discuss other outstanding grizzly bear topics during this time.
We will meet for a half day on Wednesday, December 2 (from 1pm to 5pm MT) and for a full day on
Thursday, December 3 (from 9:30am MT until 5pm MT). We will break for a long lunch (60-90
minutes) on Thursday. We will share a more detailed agenda as we approach the event.
We are still expecting to share the updated draft SSA with you all on or around November 9 so you
will have ample time to review the information prior to the RTM.
If you anticipate having any issues joining a Teams meeting (e.g., if we will need a phone line), please
let me know ASAP so I can coordinate with the appropriate individuals to recreate this event in a
different format.

Reach out with any questions or concerns!
Alex Kasdin and the Grizzly Bear Recovery Team
________________________________________________________________________________

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting
Learn more about Teams | Meeting options
________________________________________________________________________________
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